
 

 
 
 
 
     
Website: www.niepid.nic.in   
                       

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS
WITH INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
 (Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India)

Manovikas Nagar, Secunderabad

NIEPID/Pur.10(289)/2023-24/  
 

 
SUB:  Tender document for Clinical Psychology material for CRC Rajnandgaon 

You are requested to submit your offer as per our specification
through e-procurement under two

 
Sl. No. Name of the tool

1.  Gessell’s Developmental Schedule (GDST)
2.  Luria Nebraska Neuro
3.  Luria Nebraska Neuro
4.  NITI – NIEPID Indian Test of Intelligence
5.  General Health Questionnaire (GHQ) 
6.  Raven’s Coloured Progressive Matrices (CPM)
7.  Children Vocabulary Scale (CVS) 
8.  Raven’s Standard Progressive Matrices (SPM)
9.  Raven’s Advanced Progressive Matrices (APM)
10.  Recliner 
11.  Bean bag XXL with beads
12.  Bean bag XXXL with beads
13.  CP Chair with activity table for toddlers
14.  CP Chair with activity table for 
15.  Corner seater with activity table for toddler
16.  Multi Phasic Questionnaire (MPQ)
17.  Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS)
18.  WAIS/Indian  
19.  Beck Anxiety Inventory (BAI)
20.  Wechsler Memory Scale 3
21.  Neo – 5 Personality Inventory (NEO FFI) (5 Factors)
22.  Vocational Preference Inventory (VPI)
23.  Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murray 
24.  Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Indian
25.  Thurston Interest Schedule (TIS) 
26.  Tammana Aptitude test (NCERT)
27.  NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals 

(Children) 
28.  NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals 

1 

           Phone No.27751741
             Fax No. 040

                                                                       
 

INSTITUTE FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS
WITH INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
(Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India)

Manovikas Nagar, Secunderabad-500 009 
(An ISO 9001:2015 Institution) 

 

Tender no. 16/2024 

ender document for Clinical Psychology material for CRC Rajnandgaon 
 

TECHNICAL BID 
 

You are requested to submit your offer as per our specification, terms and conditions
two bid system to be quoted as mentioned below:

Name of the tool 
Gessell’s Developmental Schedule (GDST) 
Luria Nebraska Neuro-Psychological Battery for Adults 

Nebraska Neuro-Psychological Battery for Children 
NIEPID Indian Test of Intelligence 

General Health Questionnaire (GHQ) – 30 
Raven’s Coloured Progressive Matrices (CPM) 
Children Vocabulary Scale (CVS) - Indian Adaptation 
Raven’s Standard Progressive Matrices (SPM) 
Raven’s Advanced Progressive Matrices (APM) 

Bean bag XXL with beads 
Bean bag XXXL with beads 
CP Chair with activity table for toddlers 
CP Chair with activity table for Primary school age group 
Corner seater with activity table for toddler 
Multi Phasic Questionnaire (MPQ) 
Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS) 

Beck Anxiety Inventory (BAI) 
Wechsler Memory Scale 3rd Edition Indian (WMS) 

5 Personality Inventory (NEO FFI) (5 Factors) 
Vocational Preference Inventory (VPI) 
Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murray  
Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Indian 
Thurston Interest Schedule (TIS)  

Aptitude test (NCERT) 
NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals  

NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals  

Phone No.27751741-745 
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(1 Adult) 
29.  NeXus-32 offers 24 channels Neuro-Biofeedback Complete 

Set 
01 

30.  CogniPlus 01 
31.  Minnesota Multi-Phasic Personality Inventory – 2 01 
32.  Beck Depression Inventory (BDI – II)  01 
33.  Beck Anxiety Inventory (BAI) 01 
34.  State Anxiety and Trait Anxiety Inventory (STAI) 01 
35.  Millon Clinical Multi-Axial Inventory – III (MCMI-III) 01 
36.  Children Apperception Test (CAT) Human 01 
37.  Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murrey (Adult) 01 
38.  Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murrey (Children) 01 
39.  Wide Range Achievement Test (WRAT-IV) – IV 01 
40.  PGI BBD (Complete Set) D. Pershad & S. K. Verma 01 
41.  Soft balls Each 10 X Rs. 50  10 
42.  Soft Toys (Balls, Animals, Birds, Fruits – Each item one) 4 X 

Rs. 500 
01 

43.  Peg boards Wooden 01 
44.  Puzzles (Big Size) 01 
45.  Story Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs.1000 02 
46.  Fruits Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs. 1000 02 
47.  Animal Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs. 1000 02 
48.  Tilt Chair / Rocking Chairs 01 
49.  Rolling Chairs 01 
50.  Activity Tables (Fiber) 2 X Rs. 1000 02 
51.  Shooters 2 X Rs. 3000 02 
52.  Ring Tower Small size  01 
53.  Ring Tower Big size 01 
54.  Flash Cards (Alphabets, Animals, Fruits, Vegetable, Transport, 

Community, Public places Complete Set) 7 X Rs.1000 
01 

55.  Story Cards Set 01 
56.  Squeezing balls (Fruits, Vegetable) 10 X Rs. 50 10 
57.  Dolls (Boy) 01 
58.  Dolls (Girls) 01 
59.  Puppets Set (Animals, Birds) 10 X Rs. 100 10 
60.  Sensory Kit 01 
61.  Oro Prereferral Mechanism Kit  01 
62.  NIMHANS-SLD Battery 01 
63.  Seguin Form Board-SFBT 01 
64.  BKT 01 
65.  MISIC 01 
66.  Vineland Social Mturity Scale (VSMS) 01 
67.  Bhatia’s Battery of performance Test  01 
68.  Alexander Pass along test  01 
69.  Bayley’s scale of infant & to oldler  01 
70.  Bender Visual Retention Test 01 
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Terms & Conditions 
 

1. The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. 
 

2. The bids should be submitted on or before 29.03.2024 by 1500 hrs through e-
procurement and date of opening 29.03.2024 at 1530 hrs. 
 

3. The tender is required to be submitted through e-procurement online under single bid 
system(Go to website www.eprocure.gov.in, click on tenders by organization and 
select National Institute for the Mentally Handicapped. 
 

4. The cost of the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.22,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two  
Thousand Only) the amount may be transferred through RTGS to “NIEPID Institution, 
A/c No. 3631010100000025, IFSC Code – PUNB0453800, Punjab National Bank, 
Manovikasnagar, Secunderabad – 500 009 on or before opening of the tender.  The 
details of UTR No. is required to be submitted online. 
 

5. The successful bidder shall have to deposit a performance security  deposit @ 3% of 
the total value of the order in the form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee which should 
be valid for over and above two months of completion of work/supply or the warranty 
period.The following documents will be checked for technical scrutiny : 

a) Shall submit 03 similar work orders of the value of Rs 1,50,000/- and above for 
each order from different organizations executed in the last 03 years. 

b) Shall have firm/shops and establishment registration certificate (Attach copies).  
c) Stamp & Signature of the agency on all the pages. 
d) Acceptance certificate of technical & financial bid as per Annexure-1. 
e) Details of EMD submitted. 
f) GST/VAT/CST Certificate of the firm to be attached 
g) PAN details  to be attached  
h) Indicate the technical specification alongwith brand and catalogue if any. 

 All the above documents are required along with the technical bid. 
    8.  The price quoted by the tenderer should be firm and inclusive octroi, freight and 

forwarding   charges, handling charges, loading insurance charges, any other 
tax/charges inclusive of VAT/GST.  No tenderer shall be allowed to revise its original 
price. 

    9.   The material should conform to the specification given. 
10.  Delivery should be made by you free of cartage at CRC Rajnandgoan, Thakurtola, 

Chattishgarh- 491 888 (contact person for any quarries Smt. Smita Mahobia, 
Director-6263744637). 

11.  No advance payment will be made. However the payment will be made after 30 days 
on delivery of materials to our satisfaction. 

12.  The work should be completed within 30 days. 
13.  The decision of competent authority is final to accept or reject the Tender or relax the      

conditions of the tender. 
14.   IT/GST TDS will be deducted as per rules. 
15.  Demurrage charges will be made for delayed supply @0.5% 
16.  MSME Registered firms are exempted from EMD. 
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TECHNICAL BID FORM 

 

Sl No. Description Submitted 

Yes/No 

Indicate the Page No. Where 
the copy attached In the 

tender document 

1. Shall submit 03 similar work orders of the value of 
Rs 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only) and above for each order from different 
organizations executed in the last 03 years. 
 

 

2. Shall have firm registration certificate (Attach 
copies).  
 

 

3. Acceptance certificate of technical bid & Financial 
bid as per Annexure-1 & 2. 
 

 

4. Details of EMD submitted. 
 

 

5. GST/VAT/CST Certificate of the firm to be attached 
 

 

6. PAN details  to be attached   

7. All the pages should be serially numbered, signed 
and stamped.  Indicate the total number of pages 
submitted. 

 

8. Indicate the technical specification alongwith brand 
and catalogue if any 
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Annexure-1 

 

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE 

 

FOR TECHNICAL  

 

 

 

I............................................(designation)...........................................................,of (Name of 
the Company)........................................................................................ hereby accept the 
above mentioned Terms & Conditions for procurement of Clinical Psychology material 
for CRC Rajnandgaon. 

 

 

Date: 

Place:       Signature & Company Seal 
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Annexure-2 

 

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE 

 

FOR FINANCIAL BID 

 

 

 

I............................................(designation)...........................................................,of (Name of 
the Company)........................................................................................ hereby accept the 
above mentioned Terms & Conditions for procurement of Clinical Psychology material 
for CRC Rajnandgaon. 

 

 

Date: 

Place:       Signature & Company Seal 
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FINANCIAL BID 
 
Financial Bid is required to be submitted in BOQ format only as per e-procure. 
 

Sl. No. Name of the tool  Quantity Rate 
1. Gessell’s Developmental Schedule (GDST) 01  
2. Luria Nebraska Neuro-Psychological Battery for Adults 01  
3. Luria Nebraska Neuro-Psychological Battery for Children 01  
4. NITI – NIEPID Indian Test of Intelligence 01  
5. General Health Questionnaire (GHQ) – 30 01  
6. Raven’s Coloured Progressive Matrices (CPM) 01  
7. Children Vocabulary Scale (CVS) - Indian Adaptation 01  
8. Raven’s Standard Progressive Matrices (SPM) 01  
9. Raven’s Advanced Progressive Matrices (APM) 01  
10. Recliner 02  
11. Bean bag XXL with beads 02  
12. Bean bag XXXL with beads 02  
13. CP Chair with activity table for toddlers 03  
14. CP Chair with activity table for Primary school age group 03  
15. Corner seater with activity table for toddler 02  
16. Multi Phasic Questionnaire (MPQ) 01  
17. Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS) 01  
18. WAIS/Indian  01  
19. Beck Anxiety Inventory (BAI) 01  
20. Wechsler Memory Scale 3rd Edition Indian (WMS) 01  
21. Neo – 5 Personality Inventory (NEO FFI) (5 Factors) 01  
22. Vocational Preference Inventory (VPI) 01  
23. Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murray  01  
24. Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Indian 01  
25. Thurston Interest Schedule (TIS)  01  
26. Tammana Aptitude test (NCERT) 01  
27. NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals  

(Children) 
01  

28. NIMHANS Neuro Psychological Battery Manuals  
(1 Adult) 

01  

29. NeXus-32 offers 24 channels Neuro-Biofeedback 
Complete Set 

01  

30. CogniPlus 01  
31. Minnesota Multi-Phasic Personality Inventory – 2 01  
32. Beck Depression Inventory (BDI – II)  01  
33. Beck Anxiety Inventory (BAI) 01  
34. State Anxiety and Trait Anxiety Inventory (STAI) 01  
35. Millon Clinical Multi-Axial Inventory – III (MCMI-III) 01  
36. Children Apperception Test (CAT) Human 01  
37. Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murrey (Adult) 01  
38. Thematic Apperception Test (TAT) Murrey (Children) 01  
39. Wide Range Achievement Test (WRAT-IV) – IV   
40. PGI BBD (Complete Set) D. Pershad & S. K. Verma   
41. Soft balls Each 10 X Rs. 50  10  
42. Soft Toys (Balls, Animals, Birds, Fruits – Each item one) 01  



8 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Tender Inviting Authority 

 

 

4 X Rs. 500 
43. Peg boards Wooden 01  
44. Puzzles (Big Size) 01  
45. Story Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs.1000 02  
46. Fruits Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs. 1000 02  
47. Animal Puzzles (Big Size) 2 X Rs. 1000 02  
48. Tilt Chair / Rocking Chairs 01  
49. Rolling Chairs 01  
50. Activity Tables (Fiber) 2 X Rs. 1000 02  
51. Shooters 2 X Rs. 3000 02  
52. Ring Tower Small size  01  
53. Ring Tower Big size 01  
54. Flash Cards (Alphabets, Animals, Fruits, Vegetable, 

Transport, Community, Public places Complete Set) 7 X 
Rs.1000 

01  

55. Story Cards Set 01  
56. Squeezing balls (Fruits, Vegetable) 10 X Rs. 50 10  
57. Dolls (Boy) 01  
58. Dolls (Girls) 01  
59. Puppets Set (Animals, Birds) 10 X Rs. 100 10  
60. Sensory Kit 01  
61. Oro Prereferral Mechanism Kit  01  
62. NIMHANS-SLD Battery 01  
63. Seguin Form Board-SFBT 01  
64. BKT 01  
65. MISIC 01  
66. Vineland Social Mturity Scale (VSMS) 01  
67. Bhatia’s Battery of performance Test  01  
68. Alexander Pass along test  01  
69. Bayley’s scale of infant & to oldler  01  
70. Bender Visual Retention Test 01  


